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SRO UNIT SCHEDULE

SHORT TERM BIKE RACK

LONG TERM BIKE RACK

AUTOMOBILE PARKING

FAR

PROJECT INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX

SRO UNIT SCHEDULE

15T FLOOR LEVEL

UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE UNIT SIZE LIVING AREA
101 TYPEA.1 312 235
102 TYPEA.1 310 235
103 TYPEA.1 312 235
104 TYPEA.1 310 235
105 TYPEA.1 310 235
106 TYPEB.1 317 235
1ST FLOOR SRO 6 UNITS
2ND FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE UNIT SIZE LIVING AREA
202 TYPEA.1 304 228
203 TYPEA.1 304 228
204 TYPEA.1 304 228
205 TYPEA.1 304 228
207 TYPEA.1 312 235
208 TYPEA.1 312 235
209 TYPEA.1 312 235
210 TYPEA.1 312 235
211 TYPEA.1 312 235
212 TYPEA.1 312 235
213 TYPEA.2 295 220
215 TYPEA.1 304 228
216 TYPEA.1 304 228
218 TYPEA.1 304 228
219 TYPEA.1 304 228
220 TYPEA.1 305 228
221 TYPEA.1 305 228
2ND FLOOR SRO 17 UNITS
3RD FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE UNIT SIZE LIVING AREA
302 TYPEA.1 304 228
303 TYPEA.1 304 228
304 TYPEA.1 304 228
306 TYPEA.1 312 234
307 TYPEA.1 312 235
308 TYPEA.1 312 235
309 TYPEA.1 312 235
310 TYPEA.1 312 235
311 TYPEA.1 312 235
314 TYPEA.1 305 235
315 TYPEA.2 297 220
316 TYPE C.1 299 220
317 TYEECA 299 220
318 TYPEA.1 304 228
319 TYPEA.1 304 228
320 TYPEA.1 305 228
321 TYPEA.1 305 228
3RD FLOOR SRO 17 UNITS
4TH FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE UNIT SIZE LIVING AREA
402 TYPEA.1 304 228
403 TYPEA.1 304 228
404 TYPEA.1 304 224
406 TYPEA.1 312 235
407 TYPEA.1 312 235
408 TYPEA.1 312 235
409 TYPEA.1 312 235
410 TYPEA.1 312 235
411 TYPEA.1 312 235
414 TYPEA.1 305 235
415 TYPEA.2 297 220
416 TYPEC.1 299 220
417 TYPE C.1 299 220
418 TYPEA.1 304 228
419 TYPEA.1 304 228
420 TYPEA.1 305 228
421 TYPEA.1 305 228
422 TYPEA.1 305 228
4TH FLOOR SRO 18 UNITS
5TH FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE UNIT SIZE LIVING AREA
502 TYPEA.1 304 228
503 TYPEA.1 304 228
504 TYPEA.1 304 228
506 TYPE B.2 311 234
507 TYPEA.1 312 235
508 TYPEA.1 312 235
509 TYPEA.1 312 235
510 TYPEA.1 312 235
511 TYPEA.1 312 235
514 TYPEA.1 312 235
515 TYPEA.2 297 220
516 TYPE C.1 299 220
517 TYPE C.1 299 220
518 TYPEA.1 304 228
519 TYPEA.1 304 228
520 TYPEA.1 305 228
521 TYPEA.1 305 228
522 TYPEA.1 305 228
5TH FLOOR SRO 18 UNITS
6TH FLOOR LEVEL
UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE UNIT SIZE LIVING AREA
602 TYPEA.1 304 228
603 TYPEA.1 304 228
604 TYPEA.1 304 228
606 TYPE B.2 311 234
607 TYPEA.1 312 235
608 TYPEA.1 312 235
609 TYPEA.1 312 235
610 TYPEA.1 312 235
611 TYPEA.1 312 235
614 TYPEA.1 305 235
615 TYPEA.2 297 220
616 TYPE C.1 299 220
617 TYPE C.1 299 220
618 TYPEA.1 304 228
619 TYPEA.1 305 228
620 TYPEA.1 305 228
621 TYPEA.1 304 228
622 TYPEA.1 304 228
6TH FLOOR SRO 18 UNITS
TOTAL UNIT: 94 UNITS
AVERAGE OF UNIT SIZE: 307 SF
AVERAGE OF LIVING AREA: 230 SF
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BOLLARD ASSEMBLY
WITH TWO LOOPS

e B R
FINISHED GRADE

JERONT VIEW

7/ 3. PLATE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH SIDEWALK SURFACE AND RACK

>}

"= 5. BIKE RACK SHALL BE TIMBERFORM'S MODEL 2172 OR CITY

EX. METER POST=+—___

OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION
T

FACE OF
/[ CURB

i SPERE

PLACEMENT
NOT TO SCALE

NOTES: —

1. USE PROPER DIAMETER ANSI BIT. HOLE SHALL BE DRILLED AT
LEAST %" DEEPER THAN THE EMBEDMENT REQUIRED.

2, ANCHOR SHALL BE DRIVEN THROUGH THE FIXTURE INTO THE
HOLE UNTIL THE HEAD IS FIRMLY SEATED AGAINST THE FIXTURE.

VERTICALLY PLUMB,

4. RACKS IN DOWNTOWN AREA MUST BE FIELD MARKED BY A
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK

APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
6. BOLLARD RACK TO BE INSTALLED IN DOWNTOWN AREA ONLY.
7. SEE SHEET 3 (ST-42-3) FOR MOUNTING PROCEDURES.

BOLLARD ASSEMELY
WITH TWO LOOPS
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PEDESTAL MOUNT
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PEDESTAL MOUNT
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City of Santa Monica
<@ Dlonring § Conmrity Developnent: Departent

1685 Main Street, Room 115 Santa Monica, CA 80401
0) 488-B281 FAX: (310) 998-3207
t traffic.engineering®@emgov.net

~mail

DOWNTOWN BOLLARD
BIKE RACK INSTALLATION
SUBATIED Y ¢ DRATRNG 0.
6/16| ST—42-2]
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MOUNTING PROCEDURES

1. RACKS ON MAIN ST., MONTANA AVE.,I%ND IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA MUST BE FIELD

RTATION ENGINEER. { WALKING SPACE 3

ST [Gresi i dovet,

A MINIMU{;{A “WIDP UNOBSTRUCTED SIDEWALKTUST BE MAINTAINED. NO INTERFERENCE
EDESTRIAN ACCESS AND/OR THE EGRESS TO THE PARKING ZONE SHALL BE

MARKED BY /i

WITH THE
PERMITTED.

3. UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER, ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL
CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING CLEARANCES AND APPLICABLE AMERICANS WITH
DISABILITIES (ADA) REQUIREMENTS:

e MINIMUM 4' CLEARANCE FROM ANY FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION, STAND PIPE, INLET,
OQUTLET, OR DRAIN PIPE THAT ARE INSTALLED AT THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING. PROVIDE
MINIMUM 4' CLEAR SIDEWALK ACCESS FROM STREET CURB TO FIRE FACILITIES.

o IF ADDITIONAL RACK IS INSTALLED SIDE BY SIDE, IT SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 2.5' CLEARANCE
BETWEEN THE RACKS OR THE RACK POSTS.

o |F ADDITIONAL RACK IS INSTALLED END TO END, IT SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 7.5' CLEARANCE
BETWEEN THE RACKS OR RACK POSTS.

o MINIMUM 3" CLEARANCE FROM ANY EXPANSION JOINT OR CONTROL JOINT IN THE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK.

o DO NOT INSTALL RACK OVER OR NEAR ANY UTILITY FACILITY, STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN
OR STRUCTURE. CALL "U.S.A." 72 HOURS PRIOR TO START OF WORK
6:PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, ALL BOLT HOLES SHALL BE CLEANED OF DUST OR DELETERIOUS
MATERIAL. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE DRIVEN VERTICALLY THROUGH THE SUPPORT
PLATE INTO THE BOLT HOLES UNTIL THE HEAD IS FIRMLY SEATED AGAINST THE SUPPORT
PLATE. NO PROTRUDING OR NON-FLUSH ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE USED.

7-JFOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT THAT IS LESS THAN 3" THICK, CONSTRUCT CONCRETE
FOUNDATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFIED DETAILS.

8:JFOR CONCRETE THAT IS NOT LEVEL, USE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL
WASHERS TO LEVEL THE RACK AND THE SUPPORT PLATES BEFORE DRIVING THE ANCHOR
BOLTS. FILL ALL OPENINGS AND VOIDS WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT AFTER ERECTION OF THE

RACK,
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City of Santa Monica
<= Plorying & Comunty Developnent Departuent
885 Maln Street, Room 115 Santa Monlce, CA 90401 o

.

TEL. (310) 458-8201 FAX: (310) 098-3207  [Wernovio ov OATE £ 12716/18| ST—42-3|
e-moll : traffic.engineering@smgov.net

MOUNTING PROCEP{’JRES

TR SERVR, e, — G TRAFFS ENGHEER 3x3

LONG TERM DOUBLE TIER
SARIS STACK RACK
65" LONG, 18" O.C., 84" AISLE

1080 MIN
CEILING HEIGHT

SHORT TERM
SARIS CIRCLE DOCK
36" LONG, 32" HIGH, 24" O.C.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING PER SMMC TABLE

9.28.060 FOR DCP

RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:

STUDIO: .5 stalls / unit 80 units x .5 =40 stalls

RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE:

SITE AREA: 14,985 SF

ALLOWABLE FAR PER DCP

NEIGHBORHOOD VILLAGE,

TIER 3: 35:1

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 14,985 SF X 3.5 = 52,447 SF

TIER 1 SRO FAR ALLOWED:

2.25FAR = 14,985 X2.25=33,716 SF

PROJECT NAME: 1338 5TH ST

ADDRESS: 1338 5TH ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

OWNER: 1338 5TH STREET, LLC

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 6-STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING WITH
TOTAL OF 94 SRO UNITS & 26 TIER 2
UNITS, 2,703 SF GROUND FLOOR
COMMERCIAL & 4 LEVELS OF
SUBTERRANEAN PARKING

CURRENT ZONING: DCP-NV, TIER 1 SRO, TIER 2

LOT SIZE: 14,985 SF

UNIT COUNT: 120 UNITS (94 SRO+ 26 TIER 2)

MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED PER

SMMC TIER 2: 60 FT

PROPOSED HEIGHT: 60 FT (EXCLUDING VERTICAL
PROJECTION)

PROPOSED RETAIL GROUND

FLOOR HEIGHT: 11-0"

OPEN SPACE

STUDIO: .25 stalls / unit 14 units x .25 =4 stall
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:
1BR: 5stalls / unit 11 units x 5 =6 stalls FLOOR AREA
RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE: LEVEL TYPE | AREA(SF)
1BR: 25 stalls / unit 5 units x .25 = 1 stalls COMMERCIAL
1ST FLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 2703
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE: COMMERCIAL 2703
20RMOREBR: 1 stalls/ unit 10 units x 1 =10 stall
RESIDENTIAL COMMON
GUEST PARKING - MARKET RATE: 100 units / 15 =7 stalls 1STFLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2323
1 stall/ 15 units 2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 317
3RD FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 317
GUEST PARKING - AFFORDABLE: 20 units / 30 = 1 stall RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2057
1 stall / 30 units
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE RESIDENTIAL: 69 STALLS TIER 1 SRO
1ST FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 1953
COMMERCIAL - RESTAURANT < 5,000 SF: 2ND FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5414
1 stalls / 500 sf 2,703 sf / 500 = 5 stalls 3RD FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5430
4TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5747
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COMMERCIAL: 5 STALLS 5TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5742
6TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5745
TIER 1 SRO 30031
TOTAL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING: 74 STALLS
TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
1ST FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 1142
2ND FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 2845
PROVIDED AUTOMOBILE PARKING 3RD FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3170
4TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3201
5TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3201
PROVIDED PARKING 6TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3196
STALL TYPE STALL SIZE an TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 16755
COMMERCIAL (3) ACCESSIBLE 1 GRAND TOTAL 52446
COMMERCIAL COMPACT 1
COMMERCIAL STANDARD 3
COMMERCIAL 5
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSIBLE 3
RESIDENTIAL COMPACT 39
RESIDENTIAL STANDARD 62
RESIDENTIAL 104 64.2% TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA
RESIDENTIAL GUEST COMPACT 2 (TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)
RESIDENTIAL GUEST STANDARD 5 (30,031 SF / 46,786 SF)
RESIDENTIAL GUEST 7 25.6% TIER 2 FLOOR AREA
. 0
GRAND TOTAL 116 (TIER 2 FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)
(16,755 SF / 46,786 SF)
116 (PROVIDED PARKING) - 74 (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING)
=42 STALLS (ADDITIONAL PARKING PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:  TOTAL BUILDING AREA / SITE AREA =

AND RELEASE, SECTION D. ii)

BICYCLE PARKING

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC SECTION 9.28.140

COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT):
LONG TERM: 1 STALL / 3,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED

PROVIDED TIER 1 SRO FAR:

52,446 / 14,985 = 3.50

COMMERCIAL AREA / TOTAL BLDG AREA

=2,703 /52,446 = 5.2%

{TIER 1 FLOOR AREA + TIER 1 FLOOR

AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA

={30,031 SF + 64.2% (2,703 SF + 2,957 SF)}

114,985 SF = 33,664 SF

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP:

20% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 14,985 SF X .20 =2,997 SF
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER 1ZO 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO :
10 SF/LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 94 =940 SF

AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND FLOOR
ENTRY AREA

200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND
FLOOR LEVEL.

*OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY ALSO BE
USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR
THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER 1ZO NO. 2609.

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
NAME LEVEL QryY AREA
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 1147 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 2466 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE 3613 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 7 275 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 4 162 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3RD FLOOR 7 607 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 4TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 5TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 6TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1832 SF
GRAND TOTAL 5444 SF
NOTE:

10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS
ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS

14,985 SF X .10 = 1,499 SF REQD OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 1 OR 2

1,147 SF + 280 SF+ 162 SF = 1,589 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT

SHORT TERM: 1 STALL/ 4,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED
LONG TERM: 2,703 SF/ 3,000 = 4 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 2,703 SF /4,000 = 4 STALLS
RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM: 1/BEDROOM = 120BRX 1= 120 STALLS
SHORTTERM: .1/ BEDROOM = 120BRX.1= 12 STALLS
TOTALLONG TERM: 124 STALLS*
TOTAL SHORT TERM: 16 STALLS
TOTAL BICYCLE REQUIRED: 140 STALLS
*(OF WHICH REQD CARGO = 124 STALLS X .10
=12 REQ'D CARGO STALL)
PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING
COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT):
LONG TERM: 4 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 4 STALLS
RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM: 108 STANDARD + 12 CARGO = 120 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 12 STALLS
TOTAL PROVIDED: 140 STALLS

PROVIDE BICYLCE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE PER SMMC
SECTION 9.28.140(D)(7)

=225
PROVIDED TIER 2 {TIER 2 FLOOR AREA + TIER 3 FLOOR
RESIDENTIAL FAR: AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA

={16,755 SF + 35.8% (2,703 SF + 2,957 SF)} /

14,786 SF = 18,782 SF
=1.25

LEVELS 1-2

COMMON SPACE PROVIDED - TIER 1 SRO

ARCHITECTURAL

G000 COVER SHEET

G001 PROJECT INFORMATION

G010 SITE PHOTO

G011 AERIAL VIEW

G012 CONTEXT

G013 DIAGRAMS

G020 FAR CALCULATIONS

G030 OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS

G040 BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS

G041 BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS

G050 SURVEY

A000 SITE PLAN

A100 P4 PLAN

A101 P3 PLAN

A102 P2 PLAN

A103 P1PLAN

A110 1ST FLOOR PLAN

A120 2ND FLOOR PLAN

A130 3RD FLOOR PLAN

A140 4TH FLOOR PLAN

A150 5TH FLOOR PLAN

A160 6TH FLOOR PLAN

A170 ROOF PLAN

A200 ELEVATION

A201 ELEVATION

A202 ELEVATION

A203 ELEVATION

A204 ELEVATIONS

A210 RENDERING

A212 RENDERING

A213 RENDERING

A214 RENDERING

A215 RENDERING

A300 BUILDING SECTION

A301 BUILDING SECTION

A302 BUILDING SECTION

A900 DETAILS

A901 DETAILS

A902 DETAILS

A903 DETAILS

A904 DETAILS

LANDSCAPE

L100 LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

L110 1ST FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

L170 7TH FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

1200 MATERIALS

L300 IRRIGATION PLAN

L400 PLANT LEGEND

L410 PLANTING PLAN

L500 PLANT PALETTE

L600 ELEVATION WITH PLANT MATERIAL AT
INSTALLATION AND 2 YEARS

LIGHTING

EL-000 RENDERING

EL-001 LIGHTING SPECIFICATIONS

EL-002 LIGHTING SPECIFICATIONS

SIGNAGE

- TITLE SHEET

SPr SITE PLAN

SqFt SIGNAGE DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE

Colors COLORS

1 SIGN TYPE 1 PROJECT ADDRESS

1.1 5TH STREET ELEVATION

2 SIGN TYPE 2 PARKING ENTRANCE / EXIT ID

2.2 5TH COURT - ALLEY ELEVATION

3 SIGN TYPE 3 LOADING AREA ID

C-1 C-1 RETAIL TENANT SIGN CRITERIA

1625 OLYMPIC

BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

VICINITY MAP

NAME LEVEL atyY AREA
INTERIOR COMMON AREA |  2ND FLOOR 1 305 SF
INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 3RD FLOOR 1 305 SF

INTERIOR COMMON AREA 610 SF

INTERIOR COMMON 1ST FLOOR 1 406 SF
SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY

INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 406 SF

GRAND TOTAL 1016 SF
NOTE:

COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR SUCH

ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT
FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE. COMMON AREA ON THE
ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL
CODE.

REFUSE AND RECYCLING

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

UNIT COUNT

REFUSE & RECYCLING ROOM REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC 9.21.130
RESOURCE RECOVERY AND RECYCLING STANDARDS

MIXED USE DEVELOPMENTS SHALL INCLUDE A REFUSE AND RECYCLING
ROOM WITH THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS STATED IN TABLE 9.21.130.B, OR
SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT SPACE AVAILABLE IN A CENTRALIZED

AREA

PER TABLE 9.21.130.B: AGGREGATE FLOOR AREA OF 20,001-40,000

SQ.FT. REQUIRES MINIMUM TRASH ROOM DIMENSIONS OF

28-0"Lx20'-0"Wx10'-0"H.
ANY DEVELOPMENT WITH MORE THAN 40 RESIDENTIAL UNITS OR

COMPROMISE PROJECT AFFORDABILITY REQUIREMENTS
PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

20% OF THE TOTAL TIER 2/3 DWELLING UNIT INCREMENT UNITS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSHOLD.

26 X20% =6 UNITS

15% OF THE TOTAL TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT UNITS FOR LOW INCOME
RESIDENTS.

94 X15% =14 UNITS

PROVIDED AFFORDABLE UNITS

6 ONE BEDROOM TIER 2 DWELLING UNITS

14 TIER 1 SRO UNITS

WITH MORE THAN 40,000 SQ.FT. OF FLOOR AREA SHALL BE REVIEWED

BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR TIER 3 DWELLING UNITS PER SMMC
9.10.070.C.1.b:

- At least 15% of the units shall be three-bedroom units;
- At least 20% of the units shall be two-bedroom units;
- No more than 15% of the units shall be studio units

REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR 26 TOTAL TIER 2 UNITS:

26 UNITS X .15 =MININUM (4) 3BR UNITS REQUIRED
26 UNITS X .20 = MINIMUM (5) 2 BR UNITS REQUIRED

26 UNITS X .15 = MAXIMUM (4) STUDIO UNITS ALLOWED

SHEET

PROJECT

UNIT COUNT
UNIT TYPE QTY PERCENTAGE
1BR 16 61.6%
2BR 6 23.0%
3BR 4 15.4%
SRO 94
TOTAL: 120 120

INFORMATION

SCALE

As indicated

DATE

05.26.20

SHEET

GOO1

6/5/2020 1:58:07 PM
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SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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SANTA MONICA POST OFFICE

- HEAVY VERTICAL PILASTERS
- RIDGED ARTICULATION

- REGULAR RHYTHM

1323 5TH STREET

- ANGLED, PROJECTING BACLONIES
- VERTICALS WITH RIDGED ARTICULATION

- CABLE RAILINGS

Y

i
- -i-*;‘.'-.'s A : ,'.5., i

L

IiSe=kE THE PLAZA AT SANTA MONICA

- HEAVY HORIZONTAL BANDING

- ANGLED MASSING

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT

- HEAVY HORIZONTAL BANDING

- HIGH CONTRAST FACADES

- LARGE, BOLD, COMMERCIAL FORMS

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

CONTEXT

SCALE

DATE
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RESIDENTIAL BAY RHYTHM VERTICAL PILASTERS SERVE TO CAPTURE

BUILT-IN MILLWORK IN RESIDENTIAL UNITS
AND EXPRESS THE INTERIOR SCALE

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

o et . - '
ANGLES OF BALCONIIES AND PILASTERS SUGGESTIVE

OF ANGLES OF PROPOSED ADJACENT PROJECT AND
1323 5TH STREET

MATERIALITY OF PILASTERS SUGGESTIVE OF TEXTURE
OF SANTA MONICA POST OFFICE AND 1323 5TH STREET
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COMMON OPEN SPACE
751 SF
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COMMON OPEN SPACE
1234 SF
ROOF PLAN 18 5TH FLOOR
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INTERIOR COMMON AREA
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JRD FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN
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4TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN

3/64" =1'-0"

(@)

OPEN SPACE

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP:

20% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 14,985 SF X .20 =2,997 SF

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER I1ZO 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO :

10 SF/ LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 94 =940 SF

AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND FLOOR

ENTRY AREA

200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND
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2ND FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN

3/64" =1'-0"

INTERIOR COMMON FLOOR LEVEL.
- SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY
406 SF *OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY ALSO BE
USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR
THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER 1ZO NO. 2609.
| OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
COMMON OPEN SPACE
1147 SF NAME LEVEL QTY AREA
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 1 1147 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 3 2466 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE 3613 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 7 275 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 4 162 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3RD FLOOR 7 607 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 4TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 5TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 6TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1832 SF
GRAND TOTAL 5444 SF

NOTE:

10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS
ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS

14,985 SF X .10 = 1,499 SF REQ'D OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 1 OR 2

1,147 SF + 280 SF+ 162 SF = 1,589 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT

LEVELS 1-2

COMMON SPACE PROVIDED - TIER 1 SRO

NAME LEVEL QTY AREA

INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 2ND FLOOR 1 305 SF
INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 3RD FLOOR 1 305 SF
INTERIOR COMMON AREA 610 SF

INTERIOR COMMON 1ST FLOOR 1 406 SF

SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY

INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 406 SF
GRAND TOTAL 1016 SF
NOTE:

COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR SUCH

ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT
FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE. COMMON AREA ON THE
ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL

CODE.

. INTERIOR COMMON AREA

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

COMMON OPEN SPACE

INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS

BLDG ENTRY

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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LEASING
OFFICE

COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL

BUILD-TO LINE

BUILDINGS WITH NONRESIDENTIAL USES ON THE GROUND FLOOR AND NOT FACING A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE FOR 70 PERCENT OF LINEAR STREET FRONTAGE.
BUILDING ENTRIES REQUIRED TO BE RECESSED DUE TO TECHNICAL CODES MAY BE COUNTED TOWARDS
THIS REQUIREMENT. THIS REQUIREMENT MAY MODIFIED UPON FINDING THAT:
A. AN ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION CAN BE APPROVED BASED ON THE FINDINGS IN CHAPTER 9.43.020,
MINOR MODIFICATIONS.
B. THE ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION MEETS THE OBJECTIVES OF THE DCP DESIGN GUIDELINES.
C. ENTRY COURTYARDS, PLAZAS, SMALL PARKS, ENTRIES, OUTDOOR EATING AND DISPLAY AREAS, OR OTHER
UNCOVERED AREAS DESIGNED AND ACCESSIBLE FOR PUBLIC USE ARE LOCATED BETWEEN THE BUILD-TO LINE
AND BUILDING, PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDINGS ARE BUILT TO THE EDGE OF THE COURTYARD,PLAZA, SMALL
PARK, OR DINING AREA; AND
D.THE BUILDING INCORPORATES AN ALTERNATIVE ENTRANCE DESIGN THAT CREATES A PEDESTRIAN-ORIENTED
ENTRY FEATURE FACING THE STREET.

TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 98.4'

LENGTH OF ALLOWABLE FACADE RECESSES: 6.3' +6.3' +9.2' =21.8'

LENGTH OF REMAINING FACADE: 98.4' - 21.8' = 76.6'

LENGTH OF FACADE REQUIRED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE: 76.6' X .70 = 53.6'
LENGTH OF FACADE PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILD-TO LINE: 11.4' +21.5' + 20.1' + 3.2' = 56.2'

BUILD-TO-LINE ]
332" = 10" 8

OPEN TO OPENTO
BELOW BELOW

2-0" REQUIRED SETBACK UP TO 16'
2ND FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL
AND
COMMERCIAL

LOADING DRIVEWAY

2-0" REQUIRED SETBACK UP TO 16'
1ST FLOOR

3RD FLOOR
+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR
+101' - 0"

_ ANG
+88' - 6 3/8" $

\__ALLEY $
+87I - 0"

REAR SETBACKS

PER DCP 9.10.110.1.d, A MODIFICATION OF UP TO 10% OF THE REQUIRED FACADE AREA TO BE MODULATED MAY BE ALLOWED
AS A MINOR MODIFICATION FOLLOWING THE DEVEOPMENT STANDARDS ESTABLISHED IN 9.10.060 OR SMMC CHAPTER 9.28

REQUIRED SETBACK =2'-0" FOR FIRST 16'-0" OF BUILDING HEIGHT
NO PROJECTION BEYONG THE REQUIRED 2'-0" REAR SETBACK LINE.

STEPBACKS - WEST ELEVATION
332" =10" 3

ALLOWABLE PROJECTIONS

COMBINED LENGTH OF HABITABLE AND NON-
HABITABLE SPACES.

THE TOTAL COMBINED LENGTH OF
PROJECTIONS INTO THE BUILDING FRONTAGE
LINE SHOULD NOT EXCEED 65% OF THE
BUILDING FACE TO WHICH THEY ARE ATTACHED.
HOWEVER, NO MORE THAN 50% OF THIS
COMBINED LENGTH MAY BE HABITABLE
PROJECTING SPACE.

TOTAL LENGTH OF FACADE = 97.9"
65% ALLOWABLE PROJECTION PER FLOOR =
97.9'X.65=63.6'

ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF HABITABLE
PROJECTION PER FLOOR =63.6' X.5=31.8'

MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN ABOVE

GROUND FLOOR AND 39

35% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN 39" AND
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60' AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT:
979'X 232'=2271SF

35% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60'
AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT":
2,271 SF X0.35=794 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED
BETWEEN 39' AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
1,048 SF

FACADE AREA BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND
FLOOR AND 39"
97.9'X49.0'=2,741 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN
ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 60':
2,741 SF X0.15=411 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED
BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 39"
529 SF
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ROOF PROJECTIONS =630 + l
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6TH FLOOR PROJECTIONS = 7.6' + (1o|'.5' X4)+15=501" || F
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2ND FLOOR PROJECTIONS = 63.0' ,

|
63.0 | |

- NON-HABITABLE PROJECTION

PROJECTIONS - EAST ELEVATION

TO PARAPET

+152' -2 3/8"
ROOF

+148' - 8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR

+101' - 0"

1ST FLOOR
+90l - Oll
_ANG

+88| '/‘8"
ALLEY
+87| _ Ou

3/32" =1'-0"

[Fn

28.0

39.0

O

TO PARAPET
+152' -2 3/8"

ROOF

 +148'-83/8"

6TH FLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129' -6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'- 0 1/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR

PROVIDED 5 FOOT PROVIDED 5 FOOT
FACADE AREA UPPER STEPBACK AREA LOWER STEPBACK AREA

STEPBACKS - EAST ELEVATION

+101' - 0"

1ST FLOOR
+90I - 0"

ANG

+88' /8"

3/32" =1'-0"

@
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MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
150.0" X24.5' = 3,730 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT:
3,730 X 0.15 =560 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET: 3,834 SF

MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
150.0' X 24.53' = 3,730 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING
HEIGHT:
3,730 X0.15=560 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET: 448 SF
TOTAL 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET = 100% = 3,282 SF
NOTE:

IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FLEXIBILITY FOR COMPLAINCE WITH THE SIDE
INTERIOR STEPBACK REQUIREMENTS IS SUBSECTION C(5), IN ALL DISTRICTS
THE SIDE INTERIOR STEPBACK MAY BE REDUCED TO 12" PROVIDED THAT THE
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED IN 9.10.060 B(1) ARE INCREASED
TO THE FOLLOWING:

LOT WIDTH BETWEEN 51 AND 150 FEET: 25% TOTAL

OPEN SPACE PER SHEET G030:

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE =2,997 SF

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE FOR USE OF ALTERNATIVE SIDE STEPBACK =2,997 X
1.25=3,746 SF

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE = 5,425 SF

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39' AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT

PROVIDED 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA

- PROVIDED 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA

150" - 0"

TO PARAPET

24.5

150" - 0"

39.0

il

+152' - 0 3/8"
ROLF

+148' - 6 3/8"

6TH FLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR

+101'-0"

1ST FLOOR
+90| - Oll

STEPBACKS - NORTH ELEVATION

+88' - 6A3l,\/lc';' éi

\__ALLEY $
+87| - OII

3/32" =1'-0"

s

TO PARAPET

24.5

39.0

STEPBACKS - SOUTH ELEVATION

+152' - 0 3/8"
ROLKF

+148' - 6 3/8"

6TH FLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR

+101'-0"

1ST FLOOR
+90I - (')"

+88' - 6A3l,\/lc';' §}

\ ALLEY $
+87l _ Oll

3/32" =1'-0"
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ﬁREUMINARY TITLE REPORT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

ADDITIONAL SURVEYOR'S OBSERVATIONS

.

PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT NO. 09171248-917—BLB—KRE, OCTOBER 19, 2017, = ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF A. THE ACCOMPANYING SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND AND CORRECTLY 1. THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING
PREPARED BY COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE COMPANY, 888 S. FIGUEROA AVE.,  CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: SHOWS THE LOCATION OF ALL BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION, OR BUILDING ADDITIONS.
SUITE 2100, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017, WAS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED ON THE ABOVE PREMISES; THAT THERE ARE NO i
THIS SURVEY AND IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE. PARCEL 1: VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OR UPON THE LAND 2. THERE WAS NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK e
OWNER LOT "H" IN BLOCK 145 OF THE TOWN OF SANTA MONICA TRACT, IN THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA, ABUTTING SAID PROPERTY EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON. CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIRS. i
e e COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 3, PAGES 80 &
TITLE TO SAID ESTATE OR INTEREST AT THE DATE HEREOF IS VESTED IN: AND 81 AND IN BOOK 39, PAGE 45, ET SEQ. MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY. B. m’i c%%%o?qi gELAMETQNE A, J/";E Rg‘éﬁ‘fi‘;woé\’ S"I’J’g%ﬂg GISINB/?gEDS?E?EE gFADE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE : &
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COURTYARD HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO

REQD MIN. HEIGHT TOWIDTH RATIO=1.7: 1
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ALLOWABLE PROJECTIONS ABOVE HEIGHT LIMITS |
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TOTAL ROOF AREA = 11,411 SF
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11,411 SF X.15=1,712 SF
PROVIDED ELEVATOR SHAFTS AREA = 189 SF (2%)

25% MAX ALLOWABLE STAIRWELLS AREA =
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PROVIDED STAIRWELLS AREA = 386 SF (3%)

30% MAX ALLOWABLE MECHANICAL SCREENED AREA =
11,411 SF X .30 = 3,423 SF
PROVIDED MECHANICAL SCREENED AREA = 2,377 SF (21%)
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ABOVE ROOFLINE % @
D
ROOF PLAN 1
1/8" — ll_OII

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
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1338 5TH STREET
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1/8" = 1'-0"

05.26.20
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SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX

18" ABOVE ROOFLINE

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

- 7.STORY PORTION

OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

2-STORY PORTION SR
OF ADJACENT e

BUILDING F 1.

{907/ A0

-

Wi ?

LEGEND

@
()

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: WHITE
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: LIGHT GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: DARK GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT PANEL
(EQITONE LINEA OR EQUAL),
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM DOORS
AND WINDOWS WITH CLEAR GLASS

VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS

WITH CLEAR GLASS,
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CLEAR FRAMLESS
GLASS RAILING

PROPOSED 11-
STORY ADJACENT

BUILDING

(NOT IN SCOPE)

PROPOSED ALLEY
(NOT IN SCOPE)

EAST ELEVATION

3-8,

9' - ‘8"

9! _ 6"

|

9! . 6"

|

gl . 6"

|

9! _ 6"

|

RTIN

__TOPA
+152

__ BTHFLOOR
+139'-0 1/4"

_ 5THFLOOR
+129'-6 1/4"

_ 4THFLOOR
+120'-0 1/8"

__ 3RDFLOOR
+110'-61/8"

__ 2NDFLOOR

+101"'- 0"

1ST FLOOR
+90| - Oll

ANG

RAPET $

-2 3/8"

RO
+148' - 8 3/8"

60| _ 0"
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

. +88 48"

ALLEY
+87| - OII

1/8" — ll_OII

“

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

05.26.20

SHEET

A200

5/26/2020 9:53:30 AM




id

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

TRELLIS

ELEVATOR, MAX 18'
ABOVE ROOFLINE \

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

TRELLIS

ACRYLIC PLASTER ACRYLIC PLASTER MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT PANEL VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS
COLOR: WHITE COLOR: MEDIUM GREY (EQITONE LINEA OR EQUAL), WITH CLEAR GLASS,
FINISH: SMOOTH FINISH: SMOOTH COLOR: LIGHT GREY COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: DARK GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

)

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM DOORS
AND WINDOWS WITH CLEAR GLASS

CLEAR FRAMLESS
GLASS RAILING

NORTH ELEVATION

4TH COURT

L3' _ 6"L

9| - 8u,

9! _ 6" qL 9! _ 6" qL 9! _ 6" qL 9! _ 6"

L

-

N
gl
o
1
™

2ND FLOOR
r ot ¥

TO PARAPET $
+152' <2 3/8"

~ _ ROCF $ .
+148' -8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR $
+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR $
+129'- 6 1/4"

(O]

=

<C

4

ATHFLOOR .. O
+120'-0 1/8" $ | 2
==

o

L

I

=

=

3RD FLOOR $
+110'-61/8"

1ST FLOOR
+90l - Oll

__ANG $ _

. +88 8"
ALLEY
+87I_0|l

/8" =1-0"

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

05.26.20

SHEET

A201

5/26/2020 9:53:32 AM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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- PROPOSED 11-
STORY ADJACENT
BUILDING

(NOT IN SCOPE) ,

TRELLIS

[
~N

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

=

TYP

|

1 1a

I

Hilllllllflll"
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X
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|
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4
SIM A0
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7-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

2-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

e T T T T T T T T e e e “'\\.\.\

M L L N NN S KKK KKEKKKEKES

A

il

(NOT IN SCOPE)
A
\ I

"

I
PROPOSED ALLEY |
|

I v

LEGEND

@
@)

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: WHITE
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: LIGHT GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: DARK GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

(EQITONE LINEA OR EQUAL),

@ MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT PANEL
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM DOORS
AND WINDOWS WITH CLEAR GLASS

VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS

WITH CLEAR GLASS,

COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CLEAR FRAMLESS
GLASS RAILING

ANRRRN
‘\. N W N ‘\_ '\
o i N N

‘."\.

RN
‘\_ N

.
RRAARRN

- N
L N\‘ ‘\__ '\‘ b N\.‘ ‘-.__ b,

WEST ELEVATION

9| - 8"

L 9! = 6" L 9! = 6"

gl B 6"

L

gl - 6"

14! _ 0"

TO PARAPET

L3' - 6"'[L

+152' -2 3/8"
~ROCF

+148' -8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR

+101'- 0"

1ST FLOOR
+90l - Oll
ANG

60' _ Oll
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

- +88| '/8"
ALLEY
+87I - 0"

178" =1'-0"

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

05.26.20
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5/26/2020 9:53:34 AM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

4TH COURT

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX
18' ABOVE ROOFLINE

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

’ | TYP o g
. _ ™/
2 3 M) SMH
o= la_ §
= B

LEGEND

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: WHITE

FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

FINISH: SMOOTH

@
@

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

ACRYLIC PLASTER
COLOR: DARK GREY
FINISH: SMOOTH

®)
®)

MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT PANEL
(EQITONE LINEA OR EQUAL),
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM DOORS
AND WINDOWS WITH CLEAR GLASS

O
O

VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS
WITH CLEAR GLASS,
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CLEAR FRAMLESS
GLASS RAILING

"
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t».:-f'.'i/l '
A |

1

L 1\‘

y
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SOUTH ELEVATION

L3l _ 6"L
1

—

9| - 8“\

9l _ 6" L 9! _ 6" '[L 9! _ 6" L 9l _ 6"

L

11!_0"

Ql _ OllL

TO PARAPET $
+152' - 2 3/8"
ROOF
+148' - 8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR
i +139'-01/4"

5TH FLOOR
i +129' -6 1/4" $

4TH FLOOR $
+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR
i +110'- 6 1/8" $

2ND FLOOR
i Hor-0 ¥

1ST FLOOR
+90l - Oll
ANG

+88' /8"
ALLEY

+87l - Oll

178" =1'-0"

Oll

60’
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
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SHEET

ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

05.26.20

SHEET

A203

5/26/2020 9:53:35 AM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



1625 OLYMPIC
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SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
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ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX i
18' ABOVE ROOFLINE \ h
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; s ANG
) +88' 48"
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COURTYARD LOOKING WEST 3 COURTYARD LOOKING NORTH ) COURTYARD LOOKING EAST 1
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ACRYLIC PLASTER ACRYLIC PLASTER MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT PANEL VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS SHeET
COLOR: WHITE COLOR: MEDIUM GREY (EQITONE LINEA OR EQUAL), WITH CLEAR GLASS, ELEVATIONS
FINISH: SMOOTH FINISH: SMOOTH COLOR: LIGHT GREY COLOR: MEDIUM GREY
ACRYLIC PLASTER ACRYLIC PLASTER CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM DOORS CLEAR FRAMLESS
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STREET VIEW FROM 5TH STREET LOOKING SOUTH
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1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

ACRYLIC PLASTER ACRYLIC PLASTER ACRYLIC PLASTER ACRYLIC PLASTER @ MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT
COLOR: WHITE COLOR: LIGHT GREY COLOR: MEDIUM GREY COLOR: DARK GREY PANEL
FINISH: SMOOTH FINISH: SMOOTH FINISH: SMOOTH FINISH: SMOOTH (EQITONE LINEA OR EQ)

COLOR: LIGHT GREY

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM @ VINYL DOORS & WINDOWS WITH 0 CLEAR GLASS FRAMELESS
DOORS & WINDOWS WITH CLEAR GLASS, RAILING
CLEAR GLASS COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

SHEET

MATERIAL BOARD

SCALE

DATE

05.26.20
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A220

5/26/2020 9:53:56 AM
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2! _ Oll\

SETBACK FOR ﬁ;ir

1ST 16' OF
BUILDING HEIGHT

4THCT

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL SCREENING
MAX 12' ABOVE
ROOFLINE, TYP

LT
[ | B |

SRO SRO

SRO SRO

SRO SRO

SRO SRO

SRO

5! _ Oll

ﬁ% SLOPE

-9 L 5.0" |

PV PROJECTION MAX &
ABOVE ROOF SURFACE, TYP

46! _ 3"

COURTYARD OVERLOOK I

L 5!_0" L

0% SLOPE 13% SLOPE
RESIDENTIAL PARKING

RESIDENTIAL PARKING

5.0' |

13% SLOPE 20% SLOPE

20% SLOPE 2% SLOT

L 5l_0ll L

43l . 9"

1?% SLOﬂE

L 5l_0ll L

RESIDENTIAL PARKING 13% SLOPE

RESIDENTIAL PARKING 5. Q" {

13% SLOPE'

20% SLOPE

T% SLOPE

L 5!_0" L

1]2% SLOIﬂE

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX 4
18' ABOVE ROOFLINE

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

EAST ~_TOPARAPET $
ROOF +152'-23/8" o

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

LEVEL P1 B

DECK I - ROOF &
[ +148' -8 3/8"
g
1BR ] >
~ BTHFLOOR i
| +139'-0 1/4"
"
1BR ] >
~ 5THFLOOR
| +129'- 6 1/4"
| =
«©
1BR | ]
~ 4THFLOOR _
+120'-01/8" S
I 3
| ©
1BR | >
~ 3RDFLOOR i
+110'-6 1/8" $
| ©
1BR | -
~ 2NDFLOOR i
+101'-0"
o
1ST FLOOR -
+90I - 0"
“ANG
+88| '/‘8"
RES. BIKE | ALLEY i
PARKING - — +87'-0" 2

PARKING

LONGITUDINAL SECTION AT PARKING RAMP

o

STORAGE >
LEVEL P2
+66| - 9"

o

STORAGE 2
LEVEL P3
+56| - 9"

o

RES. BIKE 2

LEVEL P4 B

178" =1'-0"

@

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

BUILDING SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"

05.26.20

SHEET

A300

5/26/2020 9:54:12 AM




8 HIGH FROSTED 1625 OLYMPIC
R GLASS ENCLOSURE BOULEVARD

e SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT f TRELLIS 310.399.7975
, PV PROJECTION MAX 5' 8' HIGH FROSTED \ 1
l ABOVE ROOF SURFACE, TYP GLASS ENCLOSURE X
T e————TT ﬂj D] EAST ' ~ TOPARAPET
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| / S S 2 h
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. g | & N 7 Ll
b © ! © 6TH FLOOR
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| 18R z SN Z SRO & m & S
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SETBACK FOR - - [ O T
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4THCT I COMMERCIAL 1ST fg_(?og
TRASH
~ ANG
+88' 48"
— | =TIl ALLEY ]
e = GENERATOR COMMERCIAL RES. BIKE 870 i
— == ROOM MECHANICAL PARKING PARKING =
== |1z LEVEL P1 -
N e M e M == +76'- 9"
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=== — == =
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== == +66' - 9"
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COMM. BIKE

PV PROJECTION
MAX 5" ABOVE ROOF
SURFACE, TYP

[T

PARKING

MAX 12" ABOVE

EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL SCREENING \ MECHANICAL

ROOFLINE, TYP

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

COMMERCIAL

8 HIGH FROSTED

GLASS ENCLOSURE \

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX
18" ABOVE ROOFLINE

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR
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COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL
PARKING
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ROOM
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ELEV MACHINE
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- - o
- - o
- - o
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ELEV LOBBY
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ELEV LOBBY

O
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|
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%
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.
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